Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2023-2024 Legislative Session
July-December 2024

Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging Resources

Hours Hours
Description Of Totals And Expenditures Communicating Other

Lobbyists 3.50 27.25
Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging Resources, Inc.
JanetL Zander 3.50 27.25
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 0.00 0.00
Comments:

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 3.50 Hours 27.25 Hours

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
Budget Bill Subjects
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number
2025-2027 State Budget Development
AFCSP Modernization
Volunteer Driver Insurance Barriers
Elder abuse/elder abuse hotline/abuse hotline
Healthy Aging Grants - LRB-3411/1
State Elderly Nutrition Program Funds
Wis. Guardianship Support Center Funding Increase

Guardianship Reform - cyclical reviews, time limits.

Medicaid access, funding, rules and regulations impacting older adults and their caregivers (both paid

and unpaid).

Preservation, protection and expansion of Wisconsin's Elder Benefit Specialist program and making an

appropriation.

Expansion of supports for family caregivers.

Strategies to address the long-term care direct care workforce crisis and appropriations.
Medicaid Expansion

Transportation including transit, specialized transportation, volunteer driver programs, and non-
emergency medical transportation, including coordination of programs and senices and making an
appropriation.

Dewelopment, drafting or introduction of a proposal relating to long term care for older adults including

Family Care, IRIS, Managed Care Organizations (MCOs) and Aging and Disability Resource Centers
(ADRCs)- ADRC reinvestment funding.

All matters related to funding and regulatory changes in response to COVID-19 relating to older adults

and caregivers - in the areas of health and long term care, mental health, Medicaid, voting, public
benefits, housing, resource allocation & others

\oting - Development or drafting of proposals related to voting rights for older adult voters.

Dollars
$2,337.10
$0.00

$2,337.10

$0.00

$79.92
$0.00

$2,337.10
$0.00
$0.00
$2,417.02

Percent

0%

0%

0%

100%
10%
13%
5%
6%
3%
4%
3%
2%

2%
9%

1%
8%
8%

2%

15 %

5%

2%



N@Qﬁfﬁiﬁ’ﬂ@f‘ﬂ@ﬁﬂiﬂﬁﬁ EqrgjlyMedical Leave Act - Paid Leave - LRB 1335/1 Pe?é/ént

Minor Efforts 0%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Wednesday, January 29, 2025

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Janet Zander and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging Resources.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.



	Lobbying And Time Expenditures
	Certification and Electronic Signature


