

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2023-2024 Legislative Session

July-December 2024

## Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging Resources

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Lobbyists</b>	<b>3.50</b>	<b>27.25</b>	<b>\$2,337.10</b>
Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging Resources, Inc.			\$0.00
Janet L Zander	3.50	27.25	\$2,337.10
Comments:			
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>Overhead</b>			<b>\$79.92</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
a) <b>Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$2,337.10</b>
b) <b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>3.50 Hours</b>	<b>27.25 Hours</b>	<b>\$2,417.02</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>100%</b>
2025-2027 State Budget Development	10 %
AFCSP Modernization	13 %
Volunteer Driver Insurance Barriers	5 %
Elder abuse/elder abuse hotline/abuse hotline	6 %
Healthy Aging Grants - LRB-3411/1	3 %
State Elderly Nutrition Program Funds	4 %
Wis. Guardianship Support Center Funding Increase	3 %
Guardianship Reform - cyclical reviews, time limits.	2 %
Medicaid access, funding, rules and regulations impacting older adults and their caregivers (both paid and unpaid).	2 %
Preservation, protection and expansion of Wisconsin's Elder Benefit Specialist program and making an appropriation.	9 %
Expansion of supports for family caregivers.	1 %
Strategies to address the long-term care direct care workforce crisis and appropriations.	8 %
Medicaid Expansion	8 %
Transportation including transit, specialized transportation, volunteer driver programs, and non-emergency medical transportation, including coordination of programs and services and making an appropriation.	2 %
Development, drafting or introduction of a proposal relating to long term care for older adults including Family Care, IRIS, Managed Care Organizations (MCOs) and Aging and Disability Resource Centers (ADRCs)- ADRC reinvestment funding.	15 %
All matters related to funding and regulatory changes in response to COVID-19 relating to older adults and caregivers - in the areas of health and long term care, mental health, Medicaid, voting, public benefits, housing, resource allocation & others	5 %
Voting - Development or drafting of proposals related to voting rights for older adult voters.	2 %

Allocation of Lobbying Effort		Percent
<b>Minor Efforts</b>		<b>0%</b>
<b>All Other Matters</b>		<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>		<b>100%</b>

**Report Certified On: Wednesday, January 29, 2025**

**Certification and Electronic Signature**

I certify I am Janet Zander and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging Resources.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.